NEVADA HERITAGE FOUNDATION

2165 Green Vista Drive, Suite 205, Sparks, NV 89431

Continuing Education Scholarship Award Application

The Nevada Heritage Foundation is an organization that supports education of Nevada's youth in agricultural related fields. This scholarship award is available to students who grew up in Nevada and are currently enrolled in either a traditional or non-traditional post-secondary program pursuing career goals in the Agricultural or Ag-Business industry. The successful candidate must be from a Nevada Farm Bureau member family and an interview may be required of the top individuals before the recipient is selected. Two scholarships may be awarded in the amount of \$2000.00 and \$1000.00. The scholarship committee desires to provide financial assistance to students who exemplifies dedication to the agricultural industry.

Amount: One \$2000 award, and one \$1000 award.

Posting date: May 1st

Application submission deadline: July 1st

Who may apply: The scholarship award is available to any student with at least one year of post-secondary education and going into a trade to support agriculture or students already pursuing a trade to support agriculture. The candidate must be from a Nevada Farm Bureau member family.

Application requirements: *Incomplete applications will not be considered.*Students wishing to apply for this scholarship must submit 1) a completed application form, 2) copy of most recent transcript, and 3) two letters of recommendation to:

Hard Copy Application:

Electronic Application:

Nevada Heritage Foundation Scholarship Committee c/o Nevada Farm Bureau Nevada Heritage Foundation 2165 Green Vista Drive, Ste. 205 Sparks, Nevada 89431 wolfranch1nv@gmail.com

Students need only send one application as either a hard copy or an electronic copy, but are not required to send both.

This award will be given to the student who best portrays the ability to be successful in their education and exhibits the potential to give back to the agriculture industry and agricultural producers by completing their program.

Inquiries: Nevada Farm Bureau office: (775) 674-4000 or 1-800-992-1106

Electronic application available at: https://www.nvfb.org/

CONTINUING EDUCATION SCHOLARSHIP

References: minimum of 2 (list contact information AND attach written statements)
Please list organizations and activities involved in prior to start of post secondary education:
Please list your current extra-curricular activities and affiliations:
How were you made aware of this Scholarship?

Remember to send your most current transcript and two (2) letters of recommendation with this application to (incomplete applications will not be considered):

Hard Copy Application:

Electronic Application:

wolfranch1nv@gmail.com

Nevada Heritage Foundation Scholarship Committee c/o Nevada Farm Bureau Nevada Heritage Foundation 2165 Green Vista Drive, Ste. 205 Sparks, Nevada 89431

Posting date: May 1st

Application submission deadline: July 1st

Inquiries: Nevada Farm Bureau office: (775) 674-4000 or 1-800-992-1106

Electronic application available at: https://www.nvfb.org/